
 Fund Balance Fund Balance

August 30, 2024  MTD  FYTD  MTD  FYTD September 30, 2024

Taxes/Special Funds -$                            

General Fund - 10 1,873,606.81$            271,205.47$       888,674.67$       68,307.83$         540,369.87$       2,076,504.45$            

Road & Bridge - 15 24,776.35$                 12,214.97$         33,168.15$         717.65$              16,076.38$         36,273.67$                 

MFT - 30 64,071.43$                 8,183.27$           37,962.85$         -$                   4,956.65$           72,254.70$                 

Development Fund - 80 12,352.76$                 14.68$               72.67$               90.00$               225.00$              12,277.44$                 

.

YTD SubTotals 1,974,807.35$         291,618.39$    959,878.34$    69,115.48$      561,627.90$    2,197,310.26$         

Utility

Water & Sewer - 20 264,466.98$               38,342.49$         317,459.40$       36,826.37$         224,974.85$       265,983.10$               

Capital Improvement - 25 515,921.51$               3,538.63$           46,906.58$         -$                   -$                   519,460.14$               

Project Fund - 60 -$                            -$                   -$                            

Debt Service - 70 194,253.69$               11,833.10$         205,679.06$       -$                   223,607.03$       206,086.79$               

YTD SubTotals 974,642.18$               53,714.22$         570,045.04$       36,826.37$         448,581.88$       991,530.03$               

GRAND TOTAL 2,949,449.53$         345,332.61$    1,529,923.38$ 105,941.85$    1,010,209.78$ 3,188,840.29$         

COVID   CURES 85,394.00$      

COVID USED (85,394.00)$     

COVID SLFRF 278,973.52$    

SLFRF USED (3,112.09)$       CHECKING 90,883.80

COVID NET 275,861.43$    SAVINGS 2,195,016.03

MFT SAVINGS 72,254.70

GEN FUND 2,076,504.45$ DEVELOPMENT 12,277.44

COVID NET (275,861.43)$   E PAY IL FUNDS 190,924.50

NON HOME RULE (613,043.63)$   E PAY IL NATL BANK 1,000.00

GEN FUND AVAIL 1,187,599.39$ SPECIAL POLICE 1,849.43

NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX 613,043.63

YET TO COME

COVID COUNTY 100,000.00$    

Business support 45,000.00$      

Police Dep IT Upgrade 627.00$           

Police dep Dodge Ram 39,767.00$      

TOTAL COVID CURES 85,394.00$      

SLFRF USED

Police Dep IT Upgrade 3,112.09$        

TOTAL SLFRF USED 3,112.09$        
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